
FALL SPORTS 
EISENHOWER HIGH SCHOOL 

TRYOUT 
(ALL PHYSICALS MUST BE UPLOADED AND APPROVED IN BIGTEAMS.COM 

BEFORE A STUDENT CAN PARTICIPATE IN THE TRYOUTS)

DATE SPORT 
CONTACT 
PERSON 

NUMBER 

Monday, Aug 11, 2025 
7:45 am 

Cross 
Country 

(G) Steve Carcone
(B) Mike Oakes

stevecarcone@yahoo.com 

mso1@comcast.net 
@ Stoney Creek Southdale Picnic Area 

Monday, Aug 11, 2025 
4:00 pm 

Football Chris Smith 
Christopherm.smith@uticak12.org 
@ Eisenhower Main Gym 

Monday, Aug 11-12, 2025 
10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Wednesday, Aug 13, 2025 
12:00 pm – 2:00 pm 

Girls Golf Doug Hartley 
Douglass.hartley@uticak12.org 
@ Cherry Creek 

Monday, Aug 11-14, 2025 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Soccer Merhdad Nekooger 
Nekooger05@gmail.com 
@ Michigan Stars Sports Complex 

Monday, Aug 11, 2025 
8:00 am – 10:00 am 

Swim/Dive Lisa Doherty 
Lisa.doherty@uticak12.org 
@ Eisenhower Swim deck 

Monday, Aug 11-14, 2025 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

5:00 pm – 7:00 pm (if needed) 
Boys Tennis Mike Pearson 

Micheal.pearson@uticak12.org 
@ Eisenhower Tennis Courts 

Monday, Aug 11-13, 2025 
4:30 – 6:30 pm 

Girls 
Volleyball 

Caitlin Lapratt 
celapratt@gmail.com 
@ Eisenhower Main Gym 
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